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Department of

‘ o ‘
BT
FLORDA - . .
.. Environmental Protection
" Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

July 7, 1998

Mr. Michael Warfield
Spotless Cleaners

32 East Cypress Street
Winter Garden, Florida 32836

Re: Facility No.: 0951190
Dear Ms. Warfield:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on June 29, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

ek

ZeoDotty Diltz, Chief
/ Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Ms. Marie Driscoll, Orange County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Bowman, Sandy

From: llka.Bundy@co.orange.fl.us

Sent: _ Thursday, June 07, 2001 4:19 PM

To: Butler, Rick .

Cc: Bowman, Sandy; Marie Driscoll@co.orange.fl.us
Subject: Dry Cleaner Update

Hi Rick!

I have looked into the four facilities that have not paid their annual fee
for the year. This is what I found:

* 0951155 Park Ave. Cleaners: William Palmer is gone. There is a new".
R.O0. as of 3 and a half months ago.

* 0951169 Community Cleaners: John Joiner said he would mail in his
payment right away.

* 0951190 Spotless Cleaners: The store is empty and I am unable to get
a hold of Michael Warfield. N . .

* 0951207 Best Cleaners: Gary Shif said he would also mail in his

payment right away.

During inspections, I have found two facilities that no longer exist. Both
stores are empty. ' T —— e

* 0951182 Flamingo Cleaners
* 0951190 Spotless Cleaners {(also above)
Thank you!

If you have any questions, please contact me!

Ilka Bundy

Environmental Specialist _ .
Phone (407) 836-1400

Fax (407) 836-1498 .

Ilka.Bundy@ocfl.net <mailto:Ilka.Bundy@ocfl.net>



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS C\
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIY

A
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST ¢, Y% <<\/L
5]

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL L comrr.airmiscolgior 8

I RE-INSPECTION /Q@V % “4, =

; "."'_‘, ,@ ' o@\s\u%
AJRS ID#: / 75/4?_ DATE: & |48 [9% mMEIN:_ )00  TIME out: ) 4§°
\

FACILITY NAME: “Soa%\us C\eawwg

| \
FACILITY LOCATION: 32 Eas-\; Crinvess  SE

LU wwev (J'mlrgem =\ 34781

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : WMichax\  \oay Q\e \A PIIONE: (Liol) 54 -1324
CONTACT NAME: N

PIIONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box) -
1. New facility notilicd DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc gencral permit Q
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: @Ko notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop storc/out of busitess/pelrolcum
A.
1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small area source B/
diy-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-1o-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfcr only, x < 200 gal/yr transler only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructcd on or alcr 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source d 4. New large arca source a
dry-lo-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
translcr only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
boll types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afler 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification E‘l‘{ CN QCan not determine
If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualificd for a general permitas number __ above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general perinit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning
facility was “)C) gallons.

lof 5 ' Revised 9/15/97



HPART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriale boxcs)

1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers? D’/DN LIN/A
2. Examining the containers for lcakage? @Y ON UN/A
3. "Closing and securing machine doors cxcept duﬁng loading/unloading? D’(DN
4. Draining carlridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers lor at

least 24 hours prior Lo disposal? B’/DN CIN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressurc for carbon adsorber

Leds according to the manufacturer's specitications? ay UN U’@\

[PART 1vV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part 11-A:
If classification § has heen checked, no controls are vequired. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checlied, the machine should he equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).,

If classification 3 has been checleed, the wmachine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large arca sources:
(check appropriale boxces)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ' U/UN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? D{ aN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the C/
condenser upon opening the door? Y ON ONA
4. Mcasurcd and rccorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated , Q/
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Y UN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the ; B
condenser cxceeded 45° F? ON ON/A
6. Conducted all teiperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and alter )
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y UN
S

205 . Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new Iarge area source also:
1. Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located i
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly Lasis? @Y UN
2. Mcasurcd and rccorded the washer exhausl tehmperature at the condenser :
inlet and outlct weekly? Oy ON QN/A
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F? ay ON anN/A
3. Mcasured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle whilc the machine is veating to the adsotber,
if machines are cquipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration cqual 1o or less than 100 ppm? Oy OUN ONA
4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Jeast 8 duct diamcters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstrcam {rom any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstecam {from no other inlet? Oy ON GN/A
5. Equipped transler machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condcenser coils?
6. Routed airflow Lo the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?
[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) )
1. Maintained reccipts Tor perc purchased? oY ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of pere consumption? LZI{ 0N
3. Maintaincd leak detection inspection and repair reports for the fotlowing: .
a. documentation of lcaks repaived w/in 24 hrs? or; . Y UN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days "
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? oY ON ON/A
4, Maintained _calibmlion data? gor applicable direct reading instruments)
5. Maiutained cxhaust duct monitoring data on perc concenlrations?
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfimction plan?
[7- Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?
8. Maintainced compliance plan, if applicablc?

3of5 . Revised 9/15/97



|PART Vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for simall sources, bi-weekly) Ieak detection and repair

inspection? D’{ UN
2. Ias the lacility maintained a lcak log? El? ON
3. Docs the responsible official check the follosving arcas for lcaks?

Hosc conncctions, fittings,

couplings, and valves D’{ ON ON/A Muck cookers D‘{ ON AON/A
Door gaskcts and scating L/Y ON ON/A Stills E‘l{ ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and scating (24 ON anNv/a Exhaust dawmpers (3{ ON AON/A
Pumps 84 ON GN/A Diverter valves Cﬂ( ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and conlaiuc;rs L{Y QN ON/A Cartridge filter housings G{ ON ON/A
Walcr separators D?{ 0N GN/A

4. Which mecthod of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual cxamination (condcnsed solvent on cxterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticcable pere odor)

Usc of dircct-recading instrumentation (F11/P1D/calorimetric tubces)

DDGDE‘\

[alogen Icak detector

IT uging dircct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:

Z
>

a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Y UN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and allcr cach usc

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay UN
d. Kcpt in a clean and sccure arca when not in usc? ay anN
e. Verificd for accuracy by usc of duplicatc samples (calorimictric only)? -~ QY UN

~—oms . EleYelal, o)1x]|qy

Inspcctor’s Name (Plcasc Print) Datc of Inspcction
MM
‘]nspcclor’sVSigmlurc Approximatc Datc of Nex( Inspection

405 : Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |

50f5



- _ ‘;‘ TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ~ ANNUAL [ ] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [+
TIME IN: VoD ‘ TIME OUT: [1Yys™ - AIRS mﬂ__Qif//Qﬂj

TYPE OF FACILITY: v C loc el ' B

FACILITY NAME: %'Qo-( less Clearoys pate_ 68 195—
FACILITY LOCATION: R72 Cast Cupwvess St -

| wWinky Gavdow  FU 24707

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: VM \ cee | wan\'e\& PHONE NUMBER: 407 - b 54 -13324

P

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
.compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
2 e O
vk 2
OA‘ Ll
%é 24 "o Z
® =~ %
$8 % G
2% <
o
COMMENTS:
Faeility m Complian o
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOE,}/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: o ’ 18 } q az
(Approximate)
.
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Too>  Fle +c \,‘ el

g _ (Please Print)
INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE:C%M‘ : PHONE NUMBER:__ O30 - G 5&‘}
| Page_ | of | . Revised 10/96



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

< ()
I, Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): % (2~ -
s &
©* #

Cotloce  Clowum AL Tue 2% w2

/
b ca yau
2. Site Nafne (For example, plant name or number): % Z 4
Dollecs_¢ 15 % <
Joetlecs  Clewprertt %%
3. Hazardous Whste Gencrator ldentification Number: %7‘7

4. Facility Location: 2y £ C):’/’,Ld‘) ~Q;L

Street Address:

City: (et ?Arbét‘i-) County: @m,.r'SL Zip Code: 21 &2 So

acility 1dentification Number,(DEP Use)

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

M’IC«[\A-L, (/J\,wl £ \/é /ﬂ(& ’

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: e = Cy/r’ﬂ.mj‘ L~
Street Address:

i L @ Qatdes O Ok e Zp Code3,82 6

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (¢07) GS‘-/”'??-?‘( Fax: ( 4d)) Q;.g(}j_733>z

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: ,
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

l.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device [nitially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |lnstalled ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser f [Tk Q%9 L ¢ @
v

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|We5hcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

lDrycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

chcIaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls.

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed |

2.(a) What was&e total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

°c gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? months
Check why 1t is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | | Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 117
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source New small area source /
Existing large arca source New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [

New small area source l/
Refrigerated condenser

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

Refrigerated condenser [ ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site mect the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ~7 )J;Q’;""’/“‘ G A /0 '4/
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all Jogs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this genera} permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases Li]
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair [_;/1
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring [1}
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring L]
(e) Instrument calibration L]
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan [ﬁ

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; spccifically, permit number(s)

i/ No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

(A S AR
b0

Date 7

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CIIECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: AnnuUAL 23/?7

RE-INSPECTION /e@' ///25 gp
- A

| © BEST AVAILABLE COPY s
| 44 I R(,Ill OROETHYLENIE DRY CLEANERS <<\ /
%, L

x
O@ 2
AIRS ID#. ﬂff//§a DATE: [18 9% TiME IN: 1'0O0  TIME owr:_\i\i_
FACILITY NAME: 'Spo‘\ \ess Cleauavs
FACILITY.L()CA'l'l()N: %Z = 0&5'\ CY NDAVLSS .56

LOwkew (J'C«VAev\ =2\ 349787

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : W\\Q\m,e,\ L v Q\e PHONE: HO { ) 5y - lB?ﬁ

CONTACT NAME: PIIONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notilicd DARM 30 days prior o startup
2. Facilily failed to nolily DARM to use general permit

[PART 1J: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: o noliﬁc:\li;%\rl”r;j
(check appropriate box) : 0O Drop storc/out ol business/pelrolcum
A.
1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small arca source B/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfcr only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed belore 12/9/91) (constructcd on or afler 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < |,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both typcs, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification r:r( ON QO Can not delermine
IT no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualificd for a general permit as number - above
0 Tacility excceds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

B. The total quanllly of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was | QC} _ gallons.
W

Jof5s ) Reviscd 9/15/97



BEST AVAILABLE COPY TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPE g%gummmw REPORT \/ ///7,3/7? y/2
TYPE OF INSPECTION:  ANNUAL i 2’“ . COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-HSPECTION—]"

TIME IN: o TIME OUT; RAN A[Rsmﬂzﬁ‘fé///gﬂ;

TYPE OF FACILITY: IS ENER LV _ -
FACILITY NAME: Sdod e Claaiays DATE__ (118 I“L\’ —
FACILITY LOCATION: | 27 Ceast Lo, S |
U1 vt 'L* Civ ,‘u e =\ LT e
RESP/ONSIBLE OFFICIAL: V4 A ced Ulaviae PHONE NUMBER: HYO7- &4 ~1 22y

E]/ Based on the results of the compliance requircments evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
.compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
t
S < O
2 Z
T
Ty . L
A -~
A
< 2, <)
% G A
Y3
&
COMMENTS:
./ / 13 l' - I N
,’:/'i}‘.: i T‘\/’. [ .. &V WAl [ A T
i / i,
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO-/
Vo joa
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | 1s / T
(Approximate)
. o T
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: by Ty ol I o SRR WOV
: , (Please Print)
P S VRN T CT o Gse o
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: - 3 SN PO N— PHONE NUMBER: __ 02~ 5 D 24

Page_ | of | . Revised 10/96




W (15-99

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION a

o

COMPLAINT/DISCOVER 6\ Q

<

[

amsm#: 095190 pate:_ 31

e m: 0930

qg%
Tl%%%l'[‘? g{g}o}f? %# o

FACILITY NAME: - - SDVQJY' \’éSS Q\ eane{sS A
- T kA
FACILITY LOCATION: 32 East C\,\ DiessS S+, S %

FL 34187

\M\r\)(CC Gorden’
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Michael Wacfield  pmone: 407 654733 4

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

o0

|[PART I: CLASSIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

Al
1. Existing small area source 5 a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr o3 W
transfer only, x <200 galfyr {5y ©

s
both types, x < 140 gallyr ~ Rebul ok
(constructed before 12/9/91) -t
3. Existing large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

facility was _[ 15 gallons.

g \EH
Py $T(23)

b;'\\w’mg St 7 lodd

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: . -

lof5

0 No notification form
O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

w”

2. New small area source

" dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galfyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
{constructed on or after 12/9/91)

/M&Y/ [ZI§ OCan not determine

If no, pleg check the appropriate classification: (
facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

above

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

7.0 Gol total {c/ 199 ¢

Revised 9/15/97
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|PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the drﬁ:leaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Eﬁ ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? EK{ ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? WY ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 houirs prior to disposal? Eﬁ{ ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber .

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? QY ON ENA

|PART Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' I

In Part II-A: o

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equlpped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has beé_'n checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). - | k4

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equjppéd all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay 0N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay aN OnN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? _ gy ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay OaN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? . e ay aN ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had be¢n completely charged? Qy AN

20f5 ' Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of anrexisting large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay an
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? , ay aN anN/a
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay QN ON/A -

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN anN/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay aN OnN/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay anN anN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay anN anN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy N ONnaA

[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I]

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) ' '
- < o o

i. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2.. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? T D{ QN
3. Maintained leak detection inspectipn and-fépzii; reports for the following: . "
a. documéntation of leaks repaire'd w/in 24 hr—s? or; ' I Eﬁ( aON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired wiin 2 days o«
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Y ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct readin?:l?éﬁ;;:rs) Qy ON ?
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on per'c.'conéenmtions? ';Y{DN A
6. Maintained startup/shutdowrv/malfunction plan? aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? - ay ON ?A
Problem cormected? Qy oN &N
8. Maintained complianc'e plan, if applicable? ay ON 1A

3o0f5 - Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

Pumps

--

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector .

lf using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

E{Y ON ON/A
D/Y ON ON/A
W{Y ON ON/A
l{Y ON ON/A
lﬂ/Y ON ON/A

dY ON ON/A

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weeckly) leak detection and repair

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Y, ON

@ o
Muck cookers E’{Y ON ON/A
Stills E\'.’(Y aN aNa
Exhaust dampers aN anN/A
Diverter valves JY ON ON/A
Cartridge filter housings E]Y/C]N ON/A

O 000 K
N
> ™~

a. Capable of detcctmg perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? DYDN "

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use ' . .o
(PID/FID only)? ay anN

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay aN

d. Keptin a clean and secure area whep not in use? o Qy OGN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupllcate samples (calonmetnc on]y)? gy ON

e Bundy

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

N 'EWNJL

Inspector’s Sigryuxe

40of5
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Date of Inspection

(=5~ 2000

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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BEST AVAILABLE COP -

| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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Orange County Env1r0nmental Protectlon Department

'.Revxsed 10/10/96

“DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM |

FACILITY NAME: SDO’Y\QSS QKQO\V\GFS . DATE: Q'B"ﬁ
FACILITY LOCATION: 32- Cast (,\{j)(ess S‘V ‘

Wiaker G‘O\rdeﬁ , L 31

Annual Reporting Period: j‘}/L 19 El TO Towe 19 f E

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliagce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S Owo

IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Mcthod usecd to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby cerlify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Metecfyan) UM&\ e/l @ Um 6 - 2. P

Name (Please Print) Usi ignature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page [ of (




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: 0450 TIME OUT: AIRS ID#: 095190
TYPE OF FACILITY: \\Nl Cleaner
FACILITY NAME:__ oot less Cleaners | . pate.__(-3-99
11 "

FACILITY LocaTioN: . 32 East (ypress 1.

Winkee Gacden  FL - 34

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ Michael (Mar £ieldd PHONE NUMBER: 407 -65Y-733Y
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
[:I Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
‘discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS: Needs o change permit condition for date machine
M]ﬂa“y Purcho\seo( 4 send info. Yo Tallahassee .

C{G\‘;‘f:é«!f’d &) %\L\S{tr\o) Svall Gle  Sodcce ,

e

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: G/ 3/ 2000

/ (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Tlke Bund v

' _ (Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: vguiﬂ'o %W\OL\ : PHONE NUMBER: %%Q’ Ci5ZL/

Page \ of ' . Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 0 COMPLAINI/DISCOVERY

RE- INSPEC TION B@
/)#ﬁ/ /T f e S e e

AIRS ID#: @?5‘//90 DATE:_& |8 l‘ib/ TIMEIN: _] 00  TIME ouT: ] 4§~
FACILITY NAME: '%De‘\\ﬂSS ¢ leanavs
FACILITY LOCATION: 32 Cest Cf oresS Sk

L whoo (J’(«V ew =\ 39787
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Wil Wy Q‘\e \d  enone: (307) (59-1329

CONTACT NAME: PIIONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box)
1. New [acility notificd DARM 30 days prior o startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM tc usc general peruit a
[PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION | |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: @o notification form :
(check appropriate box) QO Drop storc/out of business/petrolcuim
A .
1. Existing small area sonurce U ~ 2. New small area source , &
dry-to-dry ouly, x < 140 gal/yr dry-(o-dry only, x < 140 pal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both typces, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed belore 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Op 7
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr o g . 3
transfer ouly, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr g 2 (I:: m
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr botl types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr o =
(constructed belore 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91) Zp = T
. u{ 02 b ==
' 5. This is a correct facility classification E UN QCan not deterntine 2 § no <
3= &
@ = <
If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification: @ g, el
a facility qualificd for a general permit as number above R @
Q facilily excecds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit _

. The total qndnllly of perchiorocthylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was ]0(, gallons.

N i
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[PART 11: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ' : : I

Is the responsible official of the dry clczlhing; facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)
1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers? G’/DN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for lcakage? @Y ON ON/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors cxcepl during loading/unloading? L?(D
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed contaiucrs for at

lcast 24 hours prior to disposal? EI’(CJN aAN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the mannfacturer’s specitications? ay N u@\

WPART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS : “

In Part TX-A:
H classification I has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compicte A and B belew). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 :

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sonrces:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent conlrols? E}/DN

2. Equipped dry-lo-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting systen? 04 ON UN/A

3. Equippced the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the C/ ‘
condenscr upon opening the door? Y CIN OnN/A

4. Mcasurcd and recorded the tewmperature of the outlet exhaust streamn of a refrigerated E/
condenscr on a weekly/bi-wecekly basis? Y UN

5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust (cmperature of the u{
"~ condenser exceeded 45°F7 Ty AN ON/A

6. Couducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriatc cooldown period and afler
verifying that the coolant had been comipletely charged? Y UN

ea— e ——p——
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1.

6.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Mcasurcd and recorded the exhanst tenperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Mecasured and recorded (he washicr exhaust (cimperature af the condenscr

inlct and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal (o or greater than 20° F?

. Mcasurcd and recorded the pere concentrition in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsotber,
il machincs are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pere concentration cqual to or lcss than 100 ppm?

. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

pere concentralions is at lcast 8 duct diamcters downstream of any bend, contraclion,
or cxpaunsion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfcr machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the catbon adsorber (il used) at all timnes?

To—

— —

ay
ay

ay

oy

UIN

N
ON

ON
0N

ON

QN/A
ON/A

ON/A
ON/A

ON/A

. “PARTV: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

w

6.

Mas the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintaitied rolling monlhlf total of perc consumption?

Maintained Icak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaived w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak rcpaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in' 5 days of receipt?

. Maintaincd calibration data? gor eppitcable direct reading instruments)

Maiuntained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc conccntrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Probtein corrected?

. Maiutained compliance plan, if applicable?

poerem — A —

Jof5s

AaN/A
OnN/A
G/A
@A

yn
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|PART Vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIKS

inspection?

d.

b.

2. Mas the facility maintained a leak log?

Hosc connections, fittings,

cpuplings, and valvces D‘{ 0N
Door gaskets and scatling | 4y ON
Filter gaskcts and scating : C‘é ON
PulnpS C/Y anN
Solvent tanks and containers L)/Y UN
Watcr scparators | D& anN

Odor (noticcable pere odor)

Halogen leak detector

3. Does thic responsible official check the following arcas for Icaks?

ON/A

ON/A

ON/A -

QON/A
DN/A

ON/A

4. Which mecthod of detection is uscd by the responsible official?
Visual examination (covndcnscd solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Usc ol dircct-reading instrumeniation (FiB/PiD/calorimetric tubes)

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

oY  an
oY  On

Muck cookers C-P( ON ON/A
Stills oY o~ ona
Exhaust dampcrs C‘l{ ON ONA
Diverter valves Eﬁ ON ON/A

Cartridge filter housings D{ ON ONA

E\DDDD("\\

If using direet-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment: N/A

Capable of detecting pere vapor concentrations in a vange of 0-500 ppm? 0y QN

Calibrated against a standard gas prior (o and afler cach use

(PID/FID only)? Oy QN
Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a wecekly basis? ay uUN
Keptin a clcan and sccurc arca when not in use? ay UON
Verificed for acenracy by usc of duplicatc samples (calorimetric only)? Oy aN-

) oo FLQXr(;\Aab

Inspector’s Name (Picasc Print)

40f5

Q)X!CZS(

Datc of Inspection

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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' BEST AVAIiLABLE COPY

JATLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [+}”
TIME IN: TIME OUT: airs ion: 095 /) SO /’y}y//
TYPE OF FACILITY: N ' &
FACILITY NAME: I A DATE:__*. | 1=
FACILITY LOCATION: I :

: TN S - e R

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: %™ % 5o b v | S PHONE NUMBER:_ 837 = £ T4 =172y

3/ 2

o
-

-
Ll

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitied to the inspector.

YES[ ]  NO[}”

-3

|

cob e o
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: : L 15 l} K
{Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ST o N SR VPO o
(Please Print) _
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: . Yo PHONE NUMBER:__ L[ 0 44

Revised 10/96
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i
PERCHLOROLETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS; Apms 6-9-0 W)
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT e
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL l:( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY )

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: 00\5 \\qo DATE: b—q‘oo TIME IN: Oq)}i TIME OUT: lOoi

FACILITY NAME: S’\Pﬁ \QSS C\GC\nQFS

FACILITY LOCATION: 2  Fost C\;L;DH?SS Sy,
W"\f\*ﬂ"‘ Gardeﬁ } F(/

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ", chael Wampff[a( PHONE:

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

" PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q

[PART I1: CLASSIFICATION ' |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (X No notlification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop storc/out of business/petroleum
A
1. Existing small area source [J 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing Lirge area source a 4. New large area source u
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr . dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification Y UN UCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a gencral permit as number above
a facility excceds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcani.ng

facility was 7 8§ gallons.
a7
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"PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ' & ON UN/A
2. Examining the containers for lcakage? (/ ON QN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors cxcept during loading/unloading? [H{ N
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at .
least 24 hours prior to disposal? _ ' IB’( UN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber '
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Uy ON U&é[\

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' . |

In Part 11-A:

I classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
‘condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been chiecked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and cxisting large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay UN UNA

3. Lquipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away {rom the
condenscr upon opening the door? ‘ S : Uy aN ONA

4. Mecasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ' ay anN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? Oy N ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay 4N

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



6.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle whiic the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are ¢quipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pere concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at lcast § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at lcast 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, rcclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

ay

ay

UN

UN
LN

Q0N
UN

UN

N

ON

ON/A
UN/A

UN/A
ON/A

UN/A

UN/A

UN/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.
3.

8.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of [caks_rcpaircd w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintaincd calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

Maintaincd exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

.30of5
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" PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

IHosc connections, ﬁttings,' [z{ _

couplings, and valves - Y ON ON/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating JY UN ON/A Stills
Filter gaskets and scating EK( ON ON/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps ' JY 0N ON/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers L—‘{Y N CN/A Cartridge filter housings
Water separators kﬁN QN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (air{low felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticcable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (IFID/P1D/calorimelric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
Il using dircct-réading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of dctecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afler each use
(PID/FID only)?

c¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Kept in a clean and sccure arca when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samnples (calorimetric only)?

-1\\LC\ %U“(;\‘4 CO‘ C(— cO

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

v on
DYEEK

4

IJY UN Ow/A
IKDN ON/A
Eé 0N ON/A

UN UnN/A

®<( ON QN/A

Oy UN
ay ON
Oy ON
Oy ON

Inspcctor’s Name (Plcase Print) Date of Inspection

\\}BUM%UN\A’\ : 1-9-00

Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

":\DDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

W\c\df\]nQ \oro\tc ao\,\)n Q'\fsl( O(V the \/C’ar\
‘:\USJ( W\() waclhine -Q\M:‘A (0((0/03. (on.JrrC«C\‘f’J

OU\‘ \A)Or\i -‘Eo ,—‘ dY (f\’(’f{accd mr:for) .
\( ClGC«r\{f\ﬂ uDC)\’“lﬂ_

TRy C p‘QW\Q*S «(})»ﬁ_ﬁﬁ 5{%5
|24 -00 9.5 Droms $.72-99 39.¢

2-22-99 39.0

- 1-99 (9.9
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: 0995 rmMeout: 1005 ars 0. 0951190

TYPE OF FACILITY: 'Dr\{ Cleaner . A

FACILITY NAME: Sna&\?SS C\emecs DATE: © '9‘ oD

A
FACILITY LOCATION: 32 Eas+ C»mress Sf,

Winter Garé.én . Fu 3‘-{7%7

responsiaLE oFFiciaL:_ i caael War f1eld - : PHONE NUMBER: Y07 - 5Y4-733Y4
.- I ) . . , o P —
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this ifispection, the facility is found to be in _
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C).
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

No lewk c)gfﬁ}em‘\oa \00\. ' Ke - inspection in 1 month

COMMENTS:
i

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ' YESD NO/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 1-%-00

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ,\_,\\QG\ ’%\J\{\C)\}

(Please Print)

‘ ' ~Q -
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: yn\,lﬂxﬁw\%b\/“rﬁ’\ PHONE NUMBER: Ll07 % 3 ‘0 / L{OO
Page of l ) Revised 10/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT pems 7-13-00  Jp
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST A '
. : CCPL
\/rYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION 4
- A~
] i
arsms: 095 140 pare:. 1-13-~00  pve H%D TIME OuT: [ 28 O
. [s] 90.
FACILITY NAME: Sjpo)(\‘i S5 N \ Rhners s> 2
- A n -
raciLty Location: 31 East  Cupcess Soy e s <
T ) —-
Winder Garden FL 34187 58 g
! X R - o
respONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Michael \Wor Field  prone: 407~ @54 -733Y4
CONTACT NAME: : PHONE:
L __

[PARTI: NOT[FIC’ATION ' - |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup - a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION B | ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A

1. Existing small area source J 2. New small area source Q

dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr " . "diy-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr : transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification Y QN  OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q- facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gg - gallons.

1 of5 Revised 9/15/97




| PART 11l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS B

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: “
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? : & ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? 94 N ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? E{Y ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? _ ay ON E//A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' ‘ |
In Part HI-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
‘condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsuble official of all new sources and existing large arca sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay UN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Uy 0N ONA

3. Equipped the condenser w1th a diverter valve so mrﬂow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? . o ' ay UN QAN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weckly/bi-weekly basis? ay ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? : ay ON Qw/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had becn completely charged? ay anN

2 of5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay aN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? : - ay aN ana

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aN anN/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle whiie the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN OanN/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? dy ON QnN/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Jeast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN awNa

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay aN OanN/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ON/A

"PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS H

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

aN
ON

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

ENEN

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

N

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ON Cl_N/A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in S days of reccipt? : @Y ON aNnA

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON @gA

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Yy ON @Nﬁ-\
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? N

7. Maintained deviation reports? ay aN [EﬁéA

Problem corrected? ' gy OnN EﬂﬁA

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON /A

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



W sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

@¢ an
o an

 {for sma
inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, m/ J o

couplings, and valves My ON ONVA Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Ex’ ON ON/A Stills Eé UN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y N ON/A Exhaust daﬁlpers E”){ ON ON/A
Pumps E’K[ N ONA Diverter valves Eé UN OUN/A
Solvent tanks and containers l% ON ONA Cartridge filter housings %( ON aN/A
Water separators UN ONA

4. Which method of detection is used by the résponsiblc official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

DDDDE\

afa

If using direct—réading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. ‘Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY UN .
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use '
(PID/FID only)? ay anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay UN
d. Kept in a clean and sccure area whén not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy UN

—L\\QD\ ® U ﬁd’vf

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

7-15-00

Date of Inspection

e Bund

Inspector’s Signatur;

4of5
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Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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- ¢ ., 0 ) - ) . .
[’RS'ID#.: OC\ 5 H ‘D . BEST A\;AILABLE COP‘{ - ~ Revised 01/18/00

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT gEms 7-(7 -
P;@/ ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM -

ACILITY NAME: Sbo’(\(’SS C QO\Y\EFS _ - L . DATE: _7 {5-6%
ACILITY LOCATION: 3?. East C\( press: ST o

Uhiaker C‘f&ré@n FL SYHTET
nnual chor’(ing Period: G uaR 3 " lciolﬁ ;dow TO \\ u’\\( [ % , 2000

ased on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliancg with DEP Rule
2-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES D_NO '
"NO, complete the following: .

1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

xact period of non-compliance: from

.ction(s) taken to achieve compliance:

4cthod used to demonstrate compliance:

2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

ixact period of non-compliance: from

{ction(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Aethod used to demonstrate compliance: -

is the responsible official, I heréby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
n this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
wirchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facililies or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or

:ombination facilities. = :
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ["\ edniae] - Wase. e’ Z A L /L[F‘%Em 7’ (3 -85

Name (Please Print) (ﬂlgnalurc : . Date

*This form is.made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirenients. lt is at thc
liscretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page \ of [.




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION @/
TIME IN: \430 TiMgouT:  \H 55 ars ot 0951190

TYPE OF FACILITY: bru Q \ eane( .

FACILITY NAME: O pot \e';s Cleoners pATE:. 7-13-00

FACILITY LOCATION: 32. Eas4 C\{Pregg S+.
: b\)'m\‘ef GQ\ro\er\ FL 34787 -

responsiBLE oFFiciaL: Nickoel [War field PHONE NUMBER: H07- €54/ ~733Y
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: ,
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
/s
Uf
COMMENTS:
‘: N . \.
Q\Q\\\'N W C OW\F \ANCC o
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: (D - } 3 - O ,
' (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: I“(O\ ?DU Y\dk/
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: J\U@ BQ/\M‘% : PHONE NUMBER: ‘{07"336 /%00
v

pPage 1 of [ . Revised 10/96




\YE OF FLORIDA
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| 10 AIRS ID 40951190001 AG
‘ MICHAEL WARFIELD
: SPOTLESS CLEANERS INC
‘ 32 E CYPRESS|STREET
| ,

WINTER GARI}EN FL 32836

POSTALIA 5127R0 3
- - %

ETNEREL

H_ﬂ



B

' CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

- {(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance CdVeragé-PrciVideH)‘ i

. i : &
— =]
Postage | $ W
/
Certified Fee
Po rk
Return Receipt Fee ’@

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Post 1 AIRS ID # 0951190001AG

Sent To MICHAEL WARFIELD
Sirast A SPOTLESS CLEANERS INC
orPOBox M 32 E CYPRESS STREET

WINTER GARDEN FL 32836

7001 0320 000k 797k 3589

A N‘I‘T(‘!/E(:L;%'i&;d NEOLIY - -
B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X O Agent
" m Print your name and address on the reverse O Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes

) 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No

10 AIRSID # 0951190001 AG
MICHAEL WARFIELD
SPOTLESS CLEANERS INC

32 E CYPRESS STREET *T3. Service Type
WINTER GARDEN FL 32836 Certified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail  [J C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2001 0320 0001 7976 35L9

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540




Z 333 b7 004 \0\\0\\

US Postal Service

AIRS ID # 0951190
SPOTLESS CLEANERS
MICHAEL WARFIELD
32 E CYPRESS STREET

WINTER GARDEN FL 32836
Postage $
Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

B mComplete oo £ 101 20IIONAY SErVICes. | also wish to receive the
‘@ wComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
@  sPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee): .
2 cardioyou. ]
©  eAttach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee's Address -E
o it. N
; -c?rri?e“'netum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery 3 .
£ =The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
c delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. 2|
§ 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number E :
| 3 ARSID#0951190 | Z- 323 b 7007 E
E SPOTLESS CLEANERS 4b. Service Type <
8  MICHAEL WARFIELD O Registered p(Certiﬁed ‘:m "
32 E CYPRESS STREET O Express Mail O Insured g
g WINTER GARDEN FL 32836 [ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD 2
9! 7. Date of Delivery /‘ g
§ v (2—\ &1 [9@ -y
- 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Add}e%:ie_z"?sagjdress (Only if requested £ |
: and fe&i -
) E Elln PolwAR A ) £
; 'g 6. Signature: (Addressee orAgént) gv R
) ; x i %l LN (\

PS Form 3811, December 1994 1025959780170 Domestic Return Receipt



irst-Clas

| ostage E-PeesPaid
— e

Of MAR ~ “Permit No-G=10~
i 7 89 . e— e ——
© Print your M address, and ZIP Code in thisHox © 1

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATICN 5510 y

2600 BLAIR STOME ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32389-2400

k)

'H”Hlll’ll”l‘I,H,l]lll’ll“ ”IiHil“\l!lili!illinl!!n!ll!ﬁl!




e e —— ——— — —— —— — — — — — — ——— —— W— — — — — — — ——— —— —

6 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING na 511 1 0
U ‘

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found&elz\év on'your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 FEB 2 5 1559

' Burea 1 ,
\/ | o thA Otfv Air Monitoring
Do NOT Remove Label Obile Sources

co T ~ AIRSID # 0951190
© SPOTLESS CLEANERS j 66 61 833 (ForGovERNMENT USE ONLY
{ MICHAEL WARFIELD i Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
. 32 E CYPRESS STREET : WOOY T4 | Fund: 20-2-035001

}

| WINTER GARDEN FL 32836 REINEREN G
)

N S




Z 333 bL13 4948

US Postal Service

Recelpt for Certified Mail

44

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

LRSS AIRSID#0951183
ALA}’AYA DRYCLEANER
RAJU K PATEL
11792 E COLONIAL DRIVE
ORLANDO FL 32817
Postage $
Cenrtified Fee

Special Defivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

|
|
i
f
|

SENDER :
sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
®Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b:

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit,

= Write ‘Rerum Receipt Requesred‘ on the mailpiece below the articie number.
mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
.extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee's Address
2. [0 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

‘ Al
ALAFAYA DRYCLEANER RS ID# 0951183

RAJUK PATEL

11792 E COLONIA
L DRIVE
ORLANDO FL 32817

4a, Article Number

Z333(( 3 /T4
Certified

4b. Service Type
% insured

O Registered
[ Retum Receipt for Merchandiss [0 COD

O Express Mail
7. Date of Delivery
2/ A

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signature; (Agdressee or Agent)
x.//%%@rg_

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

T SE

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

102505-97-8-0179 Domestic Return Recelpt



Z 210 kkL 256

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mai! (See reverse)
AIRS ID # 0951190

SPOTLESS CLEANERS
MICHAEL WARFIELD
32 E CYPRESS STREET
WINTER GARDEN FL 32836

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

‘ PS Form 3800, April 1995

————— s T e —_——_———————— - L. T

ENDER COMPLETE -THIS SECTION

] Complete items 1, 2, and;3 Also coniplete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery'is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse

.
so that we can return the card'to you. : ’Q”at“’ I!J et
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ){
or on the front if space permits. : (/\/\ O Addressee
% dellvery dss different from item 17 [3J Yes
. Article Addressed to: VES, entex delivery address below: O No

AIRS ID # 0951190

SPOTLESS CLEANERS
MICHAEL WARFIELD
32 ECYPRESS STREET

WINTER GARDEN FL 32836 3. Service Type
Certified Mail  [J Express Mail

[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ insured Mail O c.ob.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article, 7mber (Co im service label),

Z X0 GG gy

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt ) 102595-99-M-1789

s



* Sender: Please erQ\%}nqulddress,

MAIL STATION.5510
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOU@E@
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIO] <

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-24g$ D

AT 2R+ 4 thtgbox © —

&

£

€ A <

N AP
S N <
F&
&8
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Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required) |

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

[l

Reciri SPOTLESS CLEANERS
MICHAEL WARFIELD
" 32 E CYPRESS STREET

7000 OkLOO 002k 4l2k 10819

Postmark
Here
|
AIRSID# 0951190

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2,. and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DEL[I./_EBZ,
- 2

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date

g o 7

| Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

| Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

C. Signature 4 /V/ /
[ Agent
X/ NS T
- ressee

1. Article Addressed to:

p. ¥d ery addresgdiffefent from item 1?2 [ Yes
If Y&, enter defverydddress below: O No

AIRS ID # 0951490
SPOTLESS CLEANERS
MICHAEL WARFIELD
32 E CYPRESS STREET

. WINTER GARDEN FL 32836

3. Service Type

/J Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service Ialz/)

7000 GO0 002

4w 1089

PS Form 3811, July 1999

¥
Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789



CERTIFIED MAIL REC

* (Permesiis M Cnp Mo

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Postmark
Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

7000 0LOO OO2k 412? 3778

1

SPOTLESS CLEANERS
___ MICHAEL WARFIELD
Str 32 E CYPRESS STREET
WINTER GARDEN FL 32836

AIRS ID # 0951190

T S |

¥ -
B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
s0 that we can retumn the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

C. Signati

. ure
X le VAN B Addresses

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS 1D # 0951190

SPOTLESS CLEANERS

MICHAEL WARFIELD

12 E CYPRESS STREET

WINTER GARDEN FL 32836 3. Service Type S
%'(\;erﬁﬁed Mait [ Express Mail
{3 Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise |
3 insured Mail O C.0O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

D. ﬁlivery g‘c?;s different from item 1?7 O Yes
ES, entérdelivery address below: [ No

d‘/ Article Number (Copy from service label)

DO D601 DG DV NG 11 |

PS Form 3811, July 1999

T Yy tt ti11t t 1311%1

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




* Sender: Please prinumeéddtesss.aﬂd? 4l

NITORING. & MOBILE-SCURCES
NERTAL FROTECTION

'I;\ .

. i
TALLAHAGEEE, FLORIDA 32399:2400




Z 333 613 499 KW\~
US Postal Service \
Receipt for Certified Mail
YT AIRSID#0951190

SPOTLESS CLEANERS
MICHAEL WARFIELD
32 E CYPRESS STREET

WINTER GARDEN FL »32’836
Postage $
Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995

«, SENDER: . . ) .

B =Complete itemns 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the

@ aComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an

3 -Pnr(\jl‘your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this extra fee): .
L cardto you. 8
% m Attach t¥us form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee's Address g -
[ permit. .

o "Wirite’Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted De|ivery $
£ ®The Retum Raceipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
< delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. -%
© 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number &"»
= - - - 5 i
2 AIRS ID # 0951190 283308 L/éq 7 £
E  SPOTLESS CLEANERS 4b. Service Type : 3|
©  MICHAEL WARFIELD [0 Registered ECerﬁﬁed i
§ 32 E CYPRESS STREET 0 Express Mail Insured .5
E WINTER GARDEN FL 32836 [J Retum Receipt for Mer g:aadise“E COoD 2
) 7. Date of Delnvew&z ) 2]
g ’ Ca
z 211319
S| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Adfiressee’s Address (Only if requested &
B ang\fee.s,ual' i £
[+ - =8
?, 6. Slgnat (8 (Addressee or Agsnt)

>

= %/éﬂv

PS Form 3811, December 1994 10250597-80179 Domestic Return Receipt



TR T e
. - 7 H=- = - -First-Class Mail
— - (DI Fy > " "7 | Postage & Fees Paid
STATES POSTAL SERVICE VD USPS . -
Unitep - i Permit No. G-10

-3 p ———

® Print your-name -address, and"ZIP Code in this box '

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5519

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
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' SPOTLESS CLEANERS \ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
I MICHAEL WARFIELD Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
' 32 E CYPRESS STREET i‘ Fund: 20-2-035001
. WINTER GARDEN FL 32836 ! Obj.: 002273
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Spotiess Cleaners S PM Y
32 E. Cypress St. . o ) T
Winter Garden, FL 34787 S | -
(407) 654-7334 \

TITLE V - General Permit |
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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